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Anthony Jay		             586-565-1590
Anthony’s Estate Services LLC
487 Chalfonte Ave.
Grosse Pointe Farms, MI
[bookmark: _GoBack]www.anthonysestateservices.com

Traci DeWitt		             586-214-3975
MiRealSource                                                       
920 E. Long Lake Rd.
#100A
Troy, MI 48085
tdewitt@mirealsource.net
www.mirealsource.com

Bryan Duquet          	            586-792-7446
Sign A Rama
36886 Harper Ave.
Clinton Twp., MI 48035
bryan@teamsignarama.com
www.teamsignarama.com

Valerie Robbins		        586-876-2523
Just Cruises & Vacations
43277 Garfield Clinton Twp. 48038
vrobbins@justcruises.com   
www.justcruises.com          

Appraiser
Attorney

Golf Course – Banquette Center
Christine Reling                             586 254-7700
Cherry Creek Golf Club
52000 Cherry Creek Dr.  Shelby Twp. 48316
Christine.reling@cherrycreekgolf.com
www.cherrycreekgolf.com



            www.wcrlakepointe.comHome Inspector
Kevin Stripling	                         586-443-5042
Home Inspection Professionals
22777 Harper Ste 304a St Clair Shores 48080
hipceo@gmail.com
www.homeinspectionprofessionals.com

Matthew Haigh		          586-651-6556
Weather Stone Property Inspections, LLC.
33681 Pratt Rd.
Richmond, MI 48062
www.weatherstoneinspections.com

Nicole Seymour		          586-453-8755
En-Vision Property Inspections
52188 Van Dyke
Suite 411
Shelby Township, MI 48316
inspections@en-visionpi.com
www.en-envisionpropertyinspections.com

Jaymie Paternoster	         586-424-0243
House Call Home Inspection
22131 Love Street
St. Clair Shores, MI 48082
jpaternoster@housecallusa.net
www.housecallusa.net/jaymiepaternoster


     wcrlakepointechapter@gmail.com
COME JOIN US!
LAKE POINTE 
Strategic Partners




Please Support Our Strategic Partners!
We are a network of successful Realtors® advancing women as professionals and leaders in business, the industry and the communities we serve.    
Special Thanks To Our 2018
Platinum Sponsors 
[image: Image result for caliber home loans logo][image: Image result for home inspection professionals logo]Closing Gifts
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Julie Diaz		           248-737-4400
Commission Express of Michigan
PO Box 312
Holly 48442
Commissionexpressmichigan@gmail.com
www.commissionexpress.com/michigan

Home Warranty

Insurance
   



[image: Image result for commissions express logo]
    Moving Company

Title Companies
                                                        

Dawn Paton                                     586-255-6676
Bankers/ATA National Title
36800 Gratiot Ave. Clinton Twp. 48035
dpaton@atatitle.com



Renee Smith                                   810 394-2906
Title Partners
17380 N Laurel Park Dr. Ste. 150C Livonia 48152
rsmith@mytitlepartners.com



Wendy Smith                                   586 770-4926
Liberty Title
12900 Hall Rd. Ste. 150 Sterling Heights 48313
Wsmith@libertytitle.com


Susan Meisel                        586 226-900
Devon Title
42450 Hayes Ste. 4 Clinton Twp. 48038
smeisel@devontitle.com























Mortgage Lenders


Brenda Brosnan			248-758-2503
Summit Funding Inc.		NMLS#162535
43252 Woodward Ave.
Suite 202
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302
brosnanteam@summitfunding.net
www.summitfunding.net/bbrosnan




April Bynum			810-417-1444
619 Huron Avenue		NMLS#449443
Port Huron, MI 48060
abynum@amerifirst.com
www.amerifirst.com/april-bynum



        
Brent Green                                   586 697-0199
Lake Michigan Credit Union     NMLS# 709719
50592 Schoenherr Rd.
Shelby Twp. 48315
Brent.green@LMCU.org
www.lmcu.org




Aaron Marentette                            586 823-3472
Caliber Home Loans                       NMLS# 979490
51315 Mound Rd.
Shelby Twp. 48316
Aaron.marentette@caliberhomeloans.com
www.caliberhomeloans.com










Mortgage Lenders cont.  


Sarah Marchi			    248-434-6808
Caliber Home Loans	                NMLS#1497497
901 Wilshire Dr.
Suite #545
Troy, MI 48084
Sarah.marchi@caliberhomeloans.com
www.caliberhomeloans.com




Dante C. Rosa		                   248-752-4175
Stearns Home Loans	                 NMLS# 131744
101 W Big Beaver
Ste. #405
Troy, MI  48084
drosa@stearns.com
www.danterosahomeloans.com


Melissa Sebastian	                    248-242-2776
First Mortgage Direct 	                  NMLS# 811040
38402 Hayes Rd.
Clinton Twp., MI 48038
melissajosebastian@gmail.com
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